Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

02-24-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)			Attorney Docket No. 529.44777X00
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tracement	<u>. 1031</u>	84457	uments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Hirotaka BABA Osamu MORI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		2. Name and address Hitachi Medica 1-14, Uchikand Chiyoda-ku, To	a 1-chome
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s) April 5, 2005 and April 6, 2005			
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Joint Research Agreement □ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Other	of Name	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Application or patent numbers(s):		This document is being	ng filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent Registration	on No.(s)
10/527,744			- Mary
		ttached 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence	6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved 1
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KR. Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800	AUS, LLP	Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch □ Enclosed	3.41)\$40.00 narged by credit card narged to deposit account vernment interest not affecting title)
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: 703-312-6000 Fax Number: 703-312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com		Exp	piration Date
05 ATRAN1 00000098 10527744 21 40.00 DP		Authorized User N	Name
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Melvin Kraus, Reg#22,466	" hul	Lien	10/06/2005
Name of Person Signing	Signat	ure '	Date
Total number of pages	including cover	v about attachments	and deguments 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 017594 FRAME: 0191**

RECORDED: 10/06/2005

529.44777X00

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consideration	·	-		
nam	ned inventor, I hereby sell and assign to 🔟	HITACHI MEDICAI	CORPORATION		
its s	1-14, Uchikanda 1-chome, Chisuccessors and assigns or other legal representation and to	yoda-ku, Tokyo sentatives all my right	100-0047. Japan s, title and interest, in	and for the United States of	
	dissue Movement Tracking Meth Eking Method	od and Image Di	agnostic Appara	itus Using	
inve	ented by me (if only one is named below)	or us (if plural inver	itors are named below)	and described in the applica-	
all [for United States Letters Patent therefore United States Letters Patent which may be said interest being the entire ownership of	granted therefor, and	l all divisions, continua	tions and extensions thereof,	
repr	TACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION resentatives, to the full end of term for we all have been held and enjoyed by me or use	hich sald Letters Pate s if this assignment an	nt may be granted, as i I sale had not been ma	fully and entirely as the same de;	
con	And I hereby agree to sign and execu- l proper in the prosecution of the above-na atinuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, re- interference proceedings, or otherwise to se	amed application or in newal, reviewed or re	the preparation and passue applications or in	rosecution of any continuing,	
E	And I do hereby authorize and reque	st the Commissioner o	of Patents to issue said	Letters Patent to said	
		(Full Nam	•)	(Signature)	
1)	Date & April 2005 Inventor	•	•	Baba	
-,	Residence same as post office		The second of	Japan	
	Post Office Address <u>Century-Kashi</u>		_		APAN
2)	Date 6 April, 2005 Inventor	·	~		
2)	,				
	Desidence Same as Dost Office		Untizenshin		
	Residence same as post office Post Office Address Tokyo Bayfort				
2)	Post Office Address Tokyo Bayfort	803, 1-7-1, T	stsumi, Koto-ku		
3)	Post Office Address Tokyo Bayfort Date Inventor	803, 1-7-1, T	atsumi, Koto-ku		
3)	Post Office Address Tokyo Bayfort DateInventor Residence	803, 1-7-1, T	stsumi, Koto-ku Citizenship	, Tokyo 135-0053. JAPAN	
,	Post Office Address Tokyo Bayfort DateInventor Residence Post Office Address	803, 1-7-1, T	atsumi, Koto-ku Citizenship	, Tokyo 135-0053. JAPAN	
,	Post Office Address Tokyo Bayfort DateInventor Residence Post Office Address DateInventor	803, 1-7-1, T	Stsumi, Koto-ku Citizenship	, Tokyo 135-0053, JAPAN	
,	Post Office Address Tokyo Bayfort Date	803, 1-7-1, T	Citizenship	, Tokyo 135-0053, JAPAN	
4)	Post Office Address Tokyo Bayfort Date	803, 1-7-1, T	Citizenship	, Tokyo 135-0053, JAPAN	
4)	Post Office Address Tokyo Bayfort Date Inventor Residence Date Inventor Residence Post Office Address Date Inventor Inventor	803, 1-7-1, T	CitizenshipCitizenship	, Tokyo 135-0053, JAPAN	
4)	Post Office Address Tokyo Bayfort Date Inventor Residence Inventor Post Office Address Inventor Residence Inventor Residence Inventor Residence Inventor Residence Inventor	803, 1-7-1, T	Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship	, Tokyo 135-0053. JAPAN	
4)	Post Office Address Tokyo Bayfort Date	803, 1-7-1, T	Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship	, Tokyo 135-0053. JAPAN	
4) 5) Wi	Post Office Address Tokyo Bayfort Date	803, 1-7-1, T	Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship	, Tokyo 135-0053, JAPAN	
4) 5) Wi	Post Office Address Tokyo Bayfort Date	803, 1-7-1, T	Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship	, Tokyo 135-0053, JAPAN	

PATENT REEL: 017594 FRAME: 0192